Illinois law.

Section 130.60  Record Retention 

a)	Service providers must assure the maintenance of records as enumerated in the contractual agreement, necessary for the proper and efficient administration of services provided with Title XX Social Services Block Grant funds.  

b)	In accordance with the contractual agreement, all records shall be maintained for a period of five years beyond the close of the fiscal year in which the expenditures occurred, unless there is an audit in which case the records shall be maintained until the audit is concluded. 
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